

Mr David Jones

request-576548-e11de2ae@whatdotheyknow.com request-576564-e82a4cba@whatdotheyknow.com request-576566-eb1fad44@whatdotheyknow.com request-576567-b7274229@whatdotheyknow.com request-576568-d3c92282@whatdotheyknow.com request-576569-8466c082@whatdotheyknow.com request-576577-5de94107@whatdotheyknow.com request-578015-78190950@whatdotheyknow.com request-578014-4b9b7ee7@whatdotheyknow.com request-577951-0a00416f@whatdotheyknow.com request-577948-e13a9d1d@whatdotheyknow.com request-577946-a1175911@whatdotheyknow.com request-577943-142afe2e@whatdotheyknow.com request-578295-02bc1d17@whatdotheyknow.com request-578294-e7888085@whatdotheyknow.com request-578293-ccbaa0fc@whatdotheyknow.com request-578296-178bdfcd@whatdotheyknow.com request-578298-2a6b83e9@whatdotheyknow.com request-578299-b9a1dc67@whatdotheyknow.com request-577897-46c4d608@whatdotheyknow.com request-577898-fa3235b7@whatdotheyknow.com request-577895-1fa015cf@whatdotheyknow.com request-577896-8de03255@whatdotheyknow.com Disclosure Team Ministry of Justice 102 Petty France London SW1H 9AJ

data.access@justice.gov.uk

30 May 2019

Dear Mr Jones

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request – 190515022

Thank you for your request dated 15 May 2019 in which you asked for the following information from the Ministry of Justice (MoJ):

I request the following information, as provided for under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

with specific relation to

Stoke-on-Trent Combined Court Bethesda Street Hanley Stoke-on-Trent ST1 3BP

Family Court section

request-576548-e11de2ae@whatdotheyknow.com

- 1a, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2009.
- 1b, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2010.
- 1c, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2011.
- 1d, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2012.
- 1e, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2013.
- 1f, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2014.
- 1g, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2015.
- 1h, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2016.
- 1i, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2017.
- 1j, The number of child arrangement orders applied for in 2018

request-576564-e82a4cba@whatdotheyknow.com

- 1a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2009.
- 1b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2009.
- 1c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2009.
- 1d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2009.

request-576566-eb1fad44@whatdotheyknow.com

- 2a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2010.
- 2b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2010.
- 2c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2010.
- 2d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2010.

request-576567-b7274229@whatdotheyknow.com

- 3a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2011.
- 3b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2011.
- 3c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2011.
- 3d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2011.

request-576568-d3c92282@whatdotheyknow.com

- 4a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2012.
- 4b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2012 4c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2012.
- 4d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2012.

request-576569-8466c082@whatdotheyknow.com

- 5a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2013.
- 5b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2013.
- 5c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2013.
- 5d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2013.

request-576577-5de94107@whatdotheyknow.com

- 8a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2014.
- 8b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2014.
- 8c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2014.
- 8d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2014.

request-578015-78190950@whatdotheyknow.com

- 1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2013 how many orders where issued by femal judiciary.
- 1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2013 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-578014-4b9b7ee7@whatdotheyknow.com

- 1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2011 how many orders where issued by femal judiciary.
- 1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2011 how many orders where issued by male judiciary

request-577951-0a00416f@whatdotheyknow.com

- 1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2012 how many orders where issued by femal judiciary.
- 1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2012 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-577948-e13a9d1d@whatdotheyknow.com

- 1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2010 how many orders where issued by femal judiciary.
- 1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2010 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-577946-a1175911@whatdotheyknow.com

- 1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2010 how many orders where issued by femal judiciary.
- 1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2010 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-577943-142afe2e@whatdotheyknow.com

1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2009 how many orders where issued by femal judiciary.

1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2009 how many orders where issued by male judiciary

request-578295-02bc1d17@whatdotheyknow.com

1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2015 how many orders where issued by female judiciary.

1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2015 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-578294-e7888085@whatdotheyknow.com

1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2014 how many orders where issued by female judiciary.

1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2014 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-578293-ccbaa0fc@whatdotheyknow.com

1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 20114 how many orders where issued by female judiciary.

1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 20114 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-578296-178bdfcd@whatdotheyknow.com

1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2016 how many orders where issued by female judiciary.

1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2016 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-578298-2a6b83e9@whatdotheyknow.com

1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2017 how many orders where issued by female judiciary.

1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2017 how many orders where issued by male judiciary

request-578299-b9a1dc67@whatdotheyknow.com

1a, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2018 how many orders where issued by female judiciary.

1b, In relation to Final orders "Child Arrangement Orders" for the year 2018 how many orders where issued by male judiciary.

request-577897-46c4d608@whatdotheyknow.com

8a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2017.

8b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2017.

8c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2017.

8d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2017.

request-577898-fa3235b7@whatdotheyknow.com

- 8a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2014.
- 8b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2014.
- 8c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2014.
- 8d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2014.

request-577895-1fa015cf@whatdotheyknow.com

- 8a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2015.
- 8b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2015.
- 8c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2015.
- 8d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2015.

request-577896-8de03255@whatdotheyknow.com

- 8a, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody in 2016.
- 8b, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with one parent having visitation rights only in 2016.
- 8c, What number with final orders ended in shared custody with equal (50/50) custody in 2016.
- 8d, What number with final orders ended in sole parent custody with the other parent having no rights to access in 2016.

Your request is being handled under the FOIA.

The MoJ is required to provide you with a response within 20 working days. I will send you a response to your request by 13 June 2019.

Yours sincerely

Knowledge and Information Liaison Officer Midlands Region